UNOFFICIAL CoEbYissin

24/0016 11 0DY Page t of 4
2002-07-2% 10:22:11
Cook County Recorder 27 ot

lllllllllllll Il II|ll|Il||I|

0020315610

| 5PACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

DATE : -JUNE 25,2002

LOAN: 9190598-51

WHEREAS, BANK OF PALATINE, One E. Nortiiwest Highway, Palatine,
IL,50067 LOANED MAURICE S. FARHI AND MARCE.LE FARHI, HIS WIFE THE
SUM OF * * ONE HUNDRED THRITY THREE THOUSAND ®IVE HUNDRED TWENTY
NINE DOLLARS AND 00/67 ($133,529.67) as evideuczd by a Note and
Mortgage executed and delivered on MAY 1, 1987 & JUNZ 4, 1932 which
Mortgage is duly recorded in the public records in the curisdiction
where the mortgaged property is located which Note and Momtgage are
hereby incorporated herein as a part of this instrument. -‘Document
recorded as No. 87254424 & 92394349 in COOK County, Illincis.

WHEREAS, the undersigned, owner of said premises has found it
necessary and does hereby request a modification of the terms of
said loan for the following reasons:

e THE MATURITY DATE OF THE MORTGAGE IS EXTENDED TO JUNE 5, 2007.

e INTEREST RATE WILL BE: 7.0 %
¢ MONTHLY PAYMENT WILL BE: SAME




l s

UNOFFICIAL COPY

<0815610

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS WILL REMAIN THE SAME.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
SEE ATTACHED LEGAL

Commonly Kiown as: 1009 BONNIE BREA, RIVER FOREST, ILLINOIS 60305

PIN: 15-01-406-0¢7,15-01-406-008,15-01-406-009

AND WHEREAS, the parties desire to restate the modified terms of
said loan so that there shsll be no misunderstanding of the matter.

Therefore, it is hereby agreed that as of the date of this
Agreement the unpaid principal balince of said indebtedness is: *+#
THIRTY TWO THOUSAND SEVENTEEN DOLLARG aND 77/100 (8$32,017.77)** azll
of which the undersigned promises to pay with interest at 7.00% per
annum until paid and that **TWO THOUSAND UNE HUNDRED NINTY SIX And
20[100 f§2,196.20)** shall be payable per moonth beginning on the
5th day of_ JULY 2002 to be applied first 7o interest and the
balance applied to principal and that in all cther respects said
Mortgage contract shall remain in fz}l force and effect.

Signed, sealed and delivered the E‘-day of %%, .. 2002

MAURICE S. FARHI MARCELLE FARHI

State of Illinoig)
County of Cook )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for and residing in said
County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby Certify that MAURICE S.

FARHI who are personally known to me to be the game persons whose
name(s) are subgcribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared




| UNOFFICIAL C®kéy

pefore me this day in person and acknowledged that _they signed
ivered the said instrument free and voluntary act for

“OFFICIAL SEAL”

Barbara Vaudergriff
Notary Public, State of Hlinois

~ [
M_/ My Commission Expires March 10, 2006
This instrument pared by: Patty Tarasenko, One E. Northwest

Highway, ‘#=a.atine, IL 60067




20815619

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

UNIT 48 AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY of THE FOLLOWING

DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO As
"PLC",

8 IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 1, 8,9,10,11,14,15 AND 16 1N
BOUGE’s ADDITION TO 0AK PARK, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE
SOUTH EAST 1/4 CF. SECTION 1, TOWNSHIpP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12

OFFICE of THE RECORDER oF D:ELS oF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS
DOCUMENT 20989604, TOGETHER WZTH AN U




